8/11/2017 4:13:34 PM

Anchor Name:SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL
Bus:M15 Route:1437.104 SMS 104
Driver:T, EVELYN

3:30pm  ARRIVE SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:45pm ORIGIN SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:57 pm START W 11TH ST @ S SPRUCE ST

3:59 pm STOP W EWING DR @ S SPRUCE ST
4:00 pm STOP W EWING DR @ S MARIGOLD ST
4:04 pm STOP W STONEWICK LN @ S WATERSTONE RD
4:08 pm STOP S GILMAN AVE @ W OLIVER DR
4:09 pm STOP W OLIVER DR @ S DALY AVE
4:10 pm STOP SCLARK ST @ W 11TH ST

4:12 pm STOP W 7TH ST @ S GILMAN AVE

4:13 pm STOP S BATAVIA AVE @ W 8TH ST
4:14 pm STOP S BATAVIA AVE @ W 10TH ST
4:16 pm STOP W 10TH ST @ S DALY AVE

4:17 pm STOP W 11TH ST @ S GILMAN AVE
4:18 pm STOP 2213 W MEMORIAL DR

4:19 pm STOP W THOMAS DR @ S KATHY DR
4:21 pm STOP 1621 W Memorial Dr

4:21 pm STOP 1415 W 12th

4:23 pm STOP 1804 W Memorial Dr

4:24 pm STOP S ROCHESTER AVE @ W 10TH ST
4:26 pm STOP SPORTAVE @ W 7TH ST

4:27 pm STOP S PERKINS AVE @ W 6TH ST
4:29 pm STOP S PORT AVE @ W 9TH ST

4:30 pm STOP W 10TH ST @ S PERKINS AVE
4:32 pm STOP S SAMPSON AVE @ W 9TH ST
4:33 pm STOP S PIERCE ST @ W 10TH ST

4:34 pm STOP S PIERCE ST @ W MEMORIAL DR
4:35 pm STOP W 10TH ST @ S HOYT AVE

4:36 pm STOP W8THST @ S ELLIOTT ST

4:38 pm STOP W 7TH ST @ S MOUND ST

4:39 pm STOP S HOYT AVE @ W 15TH ST

4:40 pm STOP 2515 S Hoyt Ave

4:42 pm STOP S ACORN AVE @ W 16TH ST

4:43 pm STOP W 16TH ST @ S ROCHESTER AVE
4:45 pm STOP W 13TH ST @ S PORT AVE

4:46 pm STOP S ACORN AVE @ W 14TH ST

4:47 pm STOP W 14TH ST @ S ASH ST

4:47 pm  END S SAMPSON AVE @ W 13TH ST



8/11/2017 4:13:34 PM

Anchor Name:SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL
Bus:M20 Route:1437.103 SMS 103
Driver:M, CLAUDIA

3:30pm ARRIVE SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:45 pm ORIGIN SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:52 pm START W 17TH ST @ S SAMPSON AVE
3:53 pm STOP S PIERCE ST @ W 16TH ST
3:54 pm STOP S PIERCE ST @ W 14TH ST
3:55pm STOP S BIRCH ST @ W 15TH ST

3:56 pm STOP SBIRCHST @ W 17TH ST

3:57 pm STOP S ELLIOTT ST @ W 16TH ST
3:58 pm STOP S ELLIOTT ST @ W 14TH ST
3:59 pm STOP 2413 S Gharkey

4:04 pm STOP S HACKLEY ST @ E 16TH ST
4:06 pm STOP E MEMORIAL DR @ S MADISON ST
4:07 pm STOP E MEMORIAL DR @ S JEFFERSON ST
4:08 pm STOP 620/624 W MEMORIAL DR

4:09 pm STOP 324 W 12th

4:10 pm STOP S GHARKEY ST @ W 11TH ST
4:11 pm STOP S GHARKEY ST @ W 9TH ST
4:12 pm STOP W 8TH ST @ S CHERRY ST
4:14 pm STOP S LIBERTY ST @ W 11TH ST
4:14 pm STOP S FRANKLIN ST @ W 10TH ST
4:15 pm STOP W 10TH ST @ S WALNUT ST
4:17 pm STOP E 9TH ST @ S MULBERRY ST
4:19 pm STOP E9TH ST @ S ELM ST

4:22 pm STOP E 8TH ST @ S VINE ST

4:22 pm STOP E 8TH ST @ S HACKLEY ST
4:23 pm STOP E 8TH ST @ S BEACON ST
4:25 pm STOP E 8TH ST @ S PENN ST

4:27 pm STOP S BLAINE ST @ E 5TH ST

4:27 pm STOP S WOLFE ST @ E 6TH ST

4:29 pm STOP S WOLFE ST @ E 8TH ST

4:30 pm STOP S BROTHERTON ST @ E 5TH ST

4:31pm  END S SHIPLEY ST @ E 6TH ST



8/11/2017 4:13:34 PM

Anchor Name:SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus:M23 Route:1437.105 SMS 105
Driver:B, KRIS

3:30 pm ARRIVE SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:45 pm ORIGIN SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:50 pm START S BURLINGTON DR @ S RIBBLE AVE
3:51 pm STOP S WINDSOR ST @ E DUDLEY ST
3:53 pm STOP 522 S Ohio AVe

3:54 pm STOP 712/721 S Burlington Dr

3:56 pm STOP E WILLARD ST @ S WALLING AVE
3:58 pm STOP E WILLARD ST @ S SHIPLEY ST
3:59 pm STOP S MACEDONIA AVE @ E 2ND ST
4:01 pm STOP S GRANT ST @ E KIRBY AVE

4:02 pm STOP E KIRBY AVE @ S PERSHING DR
4:04 pm STOP SELM ST @ E 1ST ST

4:05 pm STOP E 1ST ST @ S MULBERRY ST

4:07 pm STOP W 5TH ST @ S MOUND ST

4:09 pm STOP SLIBERTYST @ W 7TH ST

4:11 pm STOP E7TH ST @ S MULBERRY ST

4:14 pm STOP E 3RD ST @ S MADISON ST

4:16 pm STOP E 2ND ST @ S MONROE ST

4:17 pm STOP E6TH ST @ S VINE ST

4:19 pm STOP E7TH ST @ S GRANT ST

4:20 pm STOP S PENN ST @ E 6TH ST

4:22 pm STOP E WILLARD ST @ S WOLFE ST
4:23 pm STOP E WILLARD ST @ S PENN ST

4:24 pm STOP E5TH ST @ S EBRIGHT ST

4:25 pm STOP E WILLARD ST @ S BEACON ST

4:27pm  END S HACKLEY ST @ E 1ST ST



8/11/2017 4:13:34 PM

Anchor Name:SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL
Bus:M26 Route:1437.101 SMS 101
Driver:S, KATIE

3:30pm  ARRIVE SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:45pm ORIGIN SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:53 pm STOP S CECIL RD @ E MAPLE MANOR PKWY
4:01 pm STOP E TULIP LN @ S WISTERIA LN

4:02 pm STOP E AZALEA LN @ S PRIMROSE LN
4:03 pm STOP S EATON AVE @ E 14TH ST

4:04 pm STOP 2011/2013 S BURLINGTON DR

4:05 pm STOP E 15TH ST @ S MANVILLE RD

4:07 pm STOP 1405/1404 S Burlington Dr

4:08 pm STOP S BURLINGTON DR @ S MAY AVE
4:09 pm STOP S JERSEY AVE @ E WILLARD ST
4:11 pm STOP S CENTER DR @ SOUTH DR

4:12 pm STOP S CENTER DR @ EAST DR

4:13 pm STOP RIVER DR @ NORTH DR

4:15pm STOP 1221 S Burlington Dr

4:16 pm STOP S JERSEY AVE @ S MICHIGAN AVE
4:17 pm STOP 1341/1338 S Burlington Dr

4:18 pm STOP 1405/1404 S Burlington Dr

4:20 pm STOP 2906 E Memorial Dr

4:21 pm STOP S MANHATTAN AVE @ E 9TH ST
4:22 pm STOP E 9TH ST @ S BILTMORE AVE

4:25 pm STOP SWALL AVE @ E 10TH ST

4:27 pm STOP E 8TH ST @ S EMERSON CRT

4:30 pm STOP E MEMORIAL DR @ S MEEKER AVE
4:31 pm STOP E 8TH ST @ S LUICK AVE

4:32 pm STOP E 8TH ST @ S RIBBLE AVE

4:33 pm STOP S RIBBLE AVE @ E WILLARD ST
4:34 pm STOP E WILLARD ST @ S LUICK AVE

4:35 pm END S BURLINGTON DR No Intersection



8/11/2017 4:13:34 PM

Anchor Name:SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL
Bus:M27 Route:1437.102 SMS 102
Driver:C, DONAE

3:30 pm ARRIVE SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:45 pm ORIGIN SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL

4:00 pm STOP 4600 S Madison St

4:01 pm STOP Southern Pines Apartment Entrance
4:03 pm STOP S PINEWOOD DR @ unnamed

4:12 pm STOP 3505 W 26th St

4:13 pm STOP 3601 W 26th St

4:15 pm STOP S WILLOUGHBY ST @ W 30TH ST
4:17 pm STOP S WILLOUGHBY ST @ W 28TH ST
4:18 pm STOP S TILLOTSON AVE @ W 27TH ST

4:21pm  END S POSTRD @ W 31ST ST



